TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reichhold, Inc.	Reichhold Chenicals, Inc.	08/19/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norac, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 S. MOTOR AVENUE	
City:	Asuza	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2195036	SUPEROX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-942-5737

Email: trademarkdocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: James Walsh

Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Walsh

Total Attachments: 1

source=419TrademarkAss#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0603 219503

CH \$40 00

900012358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGMENT ("Assignment"), effective $\frac{\delta}{19}$, 2004, is made by and between REICHHOLD, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2400 Ellis Road, Durham, North Carolina 27703 ("Assignor"), and NORAC, INC., a New Jersey corporation with its principal place of business at 405 S. Motor Avenue, P.O. Box 577, Azusa, California 91702 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, the SUPEROX trademark, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Reg. No. 2195036 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all rights in the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights in the Mark, together with any associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with any associated goodwill.

This Assignment is given pursuant to a separate Trademark Purchase and Sale Agreement of even date between the parties.

Assignor:

Reichhold, Inc.

Name:

Title:

President

and CEC

Date: (Lugar)

17, 2004

ACKNOWLEDGED, AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS 19th DAY OF August , 2004

Assignee:

Norac, Inc.

me:Charles A

19 Salar and moved

Date: August 19, 20

Superox_1.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 09/01/2004